

CHARLES HENRY "CHUCK" EVANS

Charles Henry "Chuck" Evans, 71 of Smiths Grove died at 5:29 p.m. at Jewish Hospital in Louisville.

The Warren County native was owner/operator of Chuck Evans' Liquor Outlets, a Kentucky Colonel and a member of Smiths Grove Presbyterian Church. He was the son of the late Harry Maxie Evans and Lavera Lacy Buffington Evans.He was preceded in death by a sister, Dixie Evans.

Celebration of life will be at 12:00 noon, Tuesday, February 2, 2010 at Hardy & Son Funeral Home, Bowling Green Chapel with burial in Smiths Grove Cemetery. Visitation will be from 11:00 a.m.- 8:00 p.m. Monday and 9:00 a.m.-12:00 noon Tuesday at the funeral home.

Survivors include his wife Dolly Esparza Evans of Smiths Grove, a daughter Kathy Warden and her husband Randy of Bowling Green; four sons, Lance Lesh and his wife Mary Frances of Lorain, OH; Tristan Evans and his wife Becky of Smiths Grove; Charlie Evans and his wife Lisa and Robert Evans and his wife Lisa both of Bowling Green; Seven grandchildren, Landon and Cristan Lesh; Erika and Carson Evans; Garret, Parker and Meredith Evans, Two sisters; Wanda Cadogan and her husband Ed and Bonnie Girelach and her husband Gary both of AZ. Several nieces and nephews.

Send Condolences